



MIDLAND  
COUNTY ROAD COMMISSION  
2334 N. MERIDIAN ROAD  
SANFORD, MI 48657

Phone (989) 687-9060  
Fax (989) 687-9121  
[www.midlandroads.com](http://www.midlandroads.com)

**MDOT AS-READ BID RESULTS**  
**August 10, 2017**

**JOB # 17-56-US10: US-10 CRACK FILL TREATMENT**

Wolverine Sealcoating, LLC – \$62,000.00  
Scodeller Construction Company – \$238,997.00  
Fahrner Asphalt Sealers, LLC – \$400,456.00

*Results above are for information purposes only. Work may begin immediately upon receiving approval from MDOT. The work shall be completed within 30 days of award. No work shall be performed or lane closures allowed during the Labor Day holiday period, as defined from noon Thursday until normal starting time on Tuesday.*

# Request for Bid JN:17-56-US10

## US-10 CRACK FILL TREATMENT

**Deadline for Submittal: August 10, 2017 at 10:00 a.m.**

### **Project Description:**

The following Bid covers all associated cost included in the work as described:  
US-10 Saw or Rout and Seal Crack Fill Treatment Only - "No Overband"

- West Bound US-10 from Mid/Bay Co Line Rd to just west of M-18 for 19.69 miles
- East Bound US-10 from 500' west of Lake Sanford Bridge east to Mid/Bay Co Line Rd for 12.71 miles

The work is to be completed for MDOT. Work may begin immediately upon receiving approval from MDOT and the work shall be completed within 30 days of award. No work shall be performed or lane closures allowed during the Labor Day holiday period, as defined from noon Thursday until normal starting time on Tuesday. If this is not possible, please write "NO BID" in the price and return to us.

Contractor Wolverine SealCoating LLC  
Address 3235 County Farm Rd  
Jackson, MI 49201  
Contact Kit Wingie  
Telephone Number 517-745-1390

**Sealed Bids must be delivered to:**  
Midland County Road Commission  
2334 North Meridian Road  
Sanford, Michigan 48657

Please fill out and include this sheet with your bid when submitted.  
The Midland County Road Commission reserves the right to reject any bid that appears to be unqualified.

If you have any questions, please contact Jason Potts (MDOT) at 989-737-0211 or Sam SanMiguel (MCRC) at 989-687-9060.

Total Bid Price  
(Complete): \$ 62,000

Signature:  Date: 8-8-2017

# Request for Bid JN:17-56-US10

## US-10 CRACK FILL TREATMENT

**Deadline for Submittal: August 10, 2017 at 10:00 a.m.**

### Project Description:

The following Bid covers all associated cost included in the work as described:  
US-10 Saw or Rout and Seal Crack Fill Treatment Only - "No Overband"

- West Bound US-10 from Mid/Bay Co Line Rd to just west of M-18 for 19.69 miles
- East Bound US-10 from 500' west of Lake Sanford Bridge east to Mid/Bay Co Line Rd for 12.71 miles

The work is to be completed for MDOT. Work may begin immediately upon receiving approval from MDOT and the work shall be completed within 30 days of award. No work shall be performed or lane closures allowed during the Labor Day holiday period, as defined from noon Thursday until normal starting time on Tuesday. If this is not possible, please write "NO BID" in the price and return to us.

Contractor

SCODELLER CONSTRUCTION

Address

51722 GRAND RIVER

WIXOM, MI 48393

Contact

TOM STORVAT

Telephone Number

248 787 1135

### Sealed Bids must be delivered to:

Midland County Road Commission  
2334 North Meridian Road  
Sanford, Michigan 48657

Please fill out and include this sheet with your bid when submitted.

The Midland County Road Commission reserves the right to reject any bid that appears to be unqualified.

If you have any questions, please contact Jason Potts (MDOT) at 989-737-0211 or Sam SanMiguel (MCRC) at 989-687-9060.

Total Bid Price

(Complete):

\$ 238,997.00

Signature:

[Handwritten Signature]

Date:

080917

# Request for Bid JN:17-56-US10

## US-10 CRACK FILL TREATMENT

**Deadline for Submittal: August 10, 2017 at 10:00 a.m.**

### Project Description:

The following Bid covers all associated cost included in the work as described:  
US-10 Saw or Rout and Seal Crack Fill Treatment Only - "No Overband"

- West Bound US-10 from Mid/Bay Co Line Rd to just west of M-18 for 19.69 miles
- East Bound US-10 from 500' west of Lake Sanford Bridge east to Mid/Bay Co Line Rd for 12.71 miles

The work is to be completed for MDOT. Work may begin immediately upon receiving approval from MDOT and the work shall be completed within 30 days of award. No work shall be performed or lane closures allowed during the Labor Day holiday period, as defined from noon Thursday until normal starting time on Tuesday. If this is not possible, please write "NO BID" in the price and return to us.

Contractor Fahrner Asphalt Sealers, LLC  
Address 2224 Veterans Memorial Pkwy  
Saginaw, MI 48601  
Contact Troy Carlson  
Telephone Number 989-752-9200

### Sealed Bids must be delivered to:

Midland County Road Commission  
2334 North Meridian Road  
Sanford, Michigan 48657

Please fill out and include this sheet with your bid when submitted.

The Midland County Road Commission reserves the right to reject any bid that appears to be unqualified.

If you have any questions, please contact Jason Potts (MDOT) at 989-737-0211 or Sam SanMiguel (MCRC) at 989-687-9060.

Total Bid Price # 400,456.00 (if just longitudinal construction joints - no ramps = \$197,500)  
(Complete):

Signature: Troy Carlson Date: 8/9/17  
Troy Carlson, vice president

NOTE \* JOINT BETWEEN SHOULDER CORRELATION AND  
PAINT LINE WILL BE OVERBAND